Republic of the Philippines
Professional Vegqulation Commission
Hlanila
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PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

Resolution No. 136
Series of 2021

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION AS
REAL ESTATE SALESPERSON

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate
Service Act of the Philippines” and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states that
for Real Estate Salesperson (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be accredited by
the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board) provided that they have
completed at least two years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate
brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions thereof, for consideration of the Board are the
following applicants for registration as RES:

NAME OF SALESPERSON NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER PRC LIC.NO

1 ABANGAN, APPLE PINE MARIE PERATER ROBERTO NATAN 0031851

2 ABDULNASSER, ASNAIRAH ABDULLAH ARISTOTLE DELA CRUZ 0000218

3 ABIERA, SHERYL MENDEZ PATRIA PALLORINA 0012250

4 ABRAHAN, JOEL ASUNCION JULIUS PULMANO 0029686

5 ACABADO, ERICA LOUISE TOLENTINO HERSAN ELAT 0012834

6 ACORDA, MARY ROSE TALUSAN ROLAND PERALTA 0009583

7 AGANA, RODELYN MAGALINAN NICOLAI RAPHAEL CASIS 0026416

8 AGATON, ANTON JAY GUANZON EDGAR ALLAN AGATON 0032497

9 AGUDERA, JULIUS CAESAR RENDON JOHN ERIC ESCANILLAS 0003479
10 ALCANTARA, CHONA MANAOG ANTONIO CABRERA 0010526
11 ALEJO, ANGELICA VENCIO EUMONE REY MAGADAN 0016432
12 ALESNA, RAPHAEL CHRISTOPHER MADRIAGA MYLENE DELA CRUZ 0031710
13 ALMONTE, PIKE EMMANUEL VILLARUEL JEANNE RED 0001681
14 ALPAY, ANETTE GRANDE MARIA ELIZABETH REYES 0002407
15 AMANTE, ATHINA MERIAM BUENO JOEMAR AQUINO 0005154
16 ANILLO, SYLVIA KLARIZ VILLANUEVA VALERIE YVETTE SANTOS 0005611
17 ANTONIO, MICHELLE GALLARDO JERALD FORTICH 0004296
18 ANTONIO, ZENAIDA DELA CRUZ NORINKI PACIFICO 0012183
19 APODERADO, ANA LAURICE MANAY IRIS RENEE PATRONA 0004995
20 ARANTE, JHOBELLE CONTRERAS MARCO JOSEPH DELA CUESTA 0012174
21 ARELLANO, FERMINA FABROADA ABET ARELLANO 0008483
22 ARIOLA, NOEMI MANLANGIT JUDEL MARIE BANO 0031593
23 ASTILLA, MARY LYN OBEJAS HIMAYA JAMES 0022288
24 ATANACIO, JOELA FUNTALBA CRISTINA REYES 0016179
25 ATIENZA, NICOLE MARIE FRIAS ROUEL ABUANA 0007207
26 AVESTRUZ, JOSE ROWIN ARTETA JULIUS FRANCISCO 0030921
27 BACANI, MARAH MIA BALCE ARACELI ABELLAR 0000369
28 BALBAR, JONETH DULCE MICHAEL JOHN SORIA 0031702
29 BALBIN, JOVITA BALDEO JERICO CARREON 0026470
30 BALINGIT, PAUL JOHN EBASCO REMIGIA SANTOS 0020037
31 BALLADA, ROCEMAR MADRUNIO JUVIRA GARCIA 0003706
32 BALLOS, HAZEL CATHERINE MARIKIT MYLENE DELA CRUZ 0031710
33 BANA, EARL HUBERT MARCIANO FREDERICK ELEAZAR 0005560
34 BANEZ, JESUS CHRISTOR QUIAMCO CHRISTOPHER LEO TABAYAN 0024778
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BARBANTE, MAUREEN QUINTO
BARTOLO, LIEZEL LARCENA

BASCO, JAYSON OCAMPO
BAUTISTA, ELENA ORZAME
BAUTISTA, WILYANNA ANSUS
BAYOT, KATHERINE LAZA

BELTRAN, CECILLE MENDOZA
BELZA, HILDA JACOB

BENCITO, MARILOU VARIAS
BENDECIO, ARVIN DELATINA
BERNAL, ANNABEL CLATILLA
BERNIDO, MA. LEIZL JANDAYAN
BERONES, MA. CRISTINA JOY SALAS
BREZE, ANGELA DULATRE

BRITOS, CATHERINE VALE FERAREN

BRUNA, HONEY MAY AGUILLON
BUAN, RAQUEL JACOB
BUENAVENTURA, RELLY LUMBA
BUENDIA, SHEERA DEE BAUTISTA
BUNGAY, ROMEO DIONISIO
BUNGUBUNG, ANNABELLE JULIAN
BUSMENTE, GERON

BUSTAMANTE, JARMAINE ALISA MENOR
CABALLERO, GEOFREY SIBUG
CABALQUINTO, ALLYSSA FAYE VILLANUEVA
CABALTICA, LYKA ALCAYAGA
CABUSORA, EARNSWELL GARGULLO
CAEG, VANESSA NATALIE ABES
CAJOTAY, GABRIELLA CANARIAS
CALIBUSO, RUSSEL MAE CASTA
CALING, DALE ANTHONY SANTOS
CALLEJA, ANNE EUNICE REYES
CAMACHO, MAUREEN RUSEL
CANEBA, MARIAN RAMIREZ
CANETE, KEZIAH KAYE MENDOZA
CANILLAS, SUZETTE MACABUHAY
CANTOR, EVANGELINE CABANES
CARALDE, DARREL JOHN SALDIVAR
CARLOS, SHIELLA GRACE ESTACIO
CAROLINO, JOANA MARIE REYES
CARPIO, KRISTINE FAITH AGUILANDO
CASIMERO, PATRICE JEN LABAO
CASOCOT, DALE DOMINIC RELATADO
CASTILLO, NICOLE-MARI MILAN
CATALMA, JOHN LOYD DELA CRUZ
CERENO, ANALIE MERCADO
CEREZO, MILAGROS SAPUL
CHAVEZ, ADVANI MALDIA

CLEOPAS, JESSTEINNE MELONY GILLAMAC
COLARDO, KIMIKO LASTIMA
CONCEPCION, REGINO REY BELMONTE
CONSTANTINO, JONNA VALLEJOS
CORPORAL, ANGELY BALO
CORTEZ, ALDRIN MACUHA

COSCA, JIMMERT OBAPIAL

CREDO, REGGIE MEDINA

RAYMOND JOSEPH CALINGASAN
MARIA CARMELA DELA CRUZ
MICHAEL JOHN SORIA
ROCHELLE SUAREZ
JUDITH NIZAL

PAUL ANTHONY BERCES
MAMERTO TOROTORO
HERBIN PERILLO
JOSELITO ROZUL

ROUEL ABUANA

JOSE MANUEL NICCOLO MAGUMCIA
DARREL DIGAL

RICHARD THADDEUS CARVAJAL
JOHN ERIC ESCANILLAS
KAREN LOUELLA AFANTE
NINA MICHELLE JACOB
VICTORIA JOSEMIRA VILLAREAL
DARWIN CARPIO

AARON POL ZARA
MANUEL DE GUZMAN
MARIA CARMELA DELA CRUZ
MYLENE DELA CRUZ
JOHN ERIC ESCANILLAS
ARNOLD BRIAN CO
JOSEPH NICO ARBOSO
RUBY ANNE TUMANG
ELIZABETH MEDIDA
VALERIE YVETTE SANTOS
ROCHELLE SUAREZ
MARCO JOSEPH DELA CUESTA
CECILIO DOMDOM JR.
MARLO PEREZ

JENEVER QUINICOT
JENNIFER BUENO

LARK JOHN BARTOLOME
PATRIA PALLORINA
JENEVER QUINICOT
MARY ANN TERCERO
MARCEL ANTHONY GOMERI
DIANA BRIONES FRANCISCO
INOCENCIO EUSEBIO JR.
MARIA THERESA FRIAS
VALERIE YVETTE SANTOS
PRECIOUS JOY CARABEO
DAN ANGELICA ONG
ARISTEO RAZON
JOEMAR AQUINO
NESTOR CHAVEZ
REYNALDO DANO
MARILOU DE MESA
ANTONIO CABRERA
ROLAND PERALTA
JUDEL MARIE BANO
KATHERINE GAFFUD
HERVIE FAJARDO
JOSELITO ROZUL

0024339
0003432
0031702
0028964
0019582
0012070
0009124
0025358
0024395
0007207
0027472
0020674
0019784
0003479
0009641
0001643
0028445
0005060
0025157
0007444
0003432
0031710
0003479
0003123
0032597
0024094
0011980
0005611
0028964
0012174
0026497
0028022
0031562
0029477
0026030
0012250
0031562
0020405
0013604
0022137
0031466
0011950
0005611
0031213
0020858
0010359
0005154
0002635
0031855
0004696
0010526
0009583
0031593
0019878
0022188
0024395
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CRUZ, DALRIN GADDI
CRUZ, FREDDERICK

CUEVAS, MARIA FRANCHESCA RAMOS

CUNANAN, NIMPHA ALFONSO
CUSTODIO, KAREN RINGOR
DACOBA, DENNIS GABARDA
DAGAMI, DAISY BRAGA

DALIGDIG, SHEILA ME BALENTE
DAVID, RENZ CARLOS

DE CASTRO, NESTOR GABIN

DE GUZMAN, GECHELL DELLOSA
DE GUZMAN, JOCELYN NULUD

DE GUZMAN, ROSABELLE MALIXI
DE JESUS, GILBERT BARIT

DE LOS SANTOS, GRACE VILLAFUERTE
DE LUNA, MILAFLOR MEDALLA

DEL MUNDO, JOHNRIC ORSOLINO
DEL ROSARIO, JONALYN OLIVER
DELA CRUZ, EDWARD BUAN

DELA CRUZ, KIMI MARI RIVERA
DELOS ANGELES, DAVE PARRILLA
DELOS SANTOS, AARON KEANE CARTAGENA
DELOS SANTOS, RIZZA QUITAIN
DIAZ, MA. BERNADETTE WARCA
DIOSO, CLARISSA CELESTINO
DOLFO, GERALDINE ROXAS
DULATAS, EDGHIELYN ADRIANO
DUMLAO, MARICRIS MEDRANA

DY, ARTEMIO NIEVES

DY, CHRISTIAN EMBALSADO

EGAR, RIOMAR BALHON

ENDERIO, JOLIBETH FUMAR
ENRIQUE, ALIZA REYES
ESCASURA, JOSELLE ELAINE PILLAS
ESPINA, FELIX MARIO SUMBILLO
ESPORLAS, MARIA BRENDA ROAN
ESPULGAR, PATRICIA ANNE VEGA
ESTABILLO, JOHANNA LALEINE GAVIOLA
ESTEVES, ELISA PERAN
ESTRELLADO, CHARISH BONSOL
FABROADA, ALONA AVECENA
FALAMINIANO, JOY SARMIENTO
FERNANDEZ, JENNIFER MATIBAG
FERNANDEZ, LYDEL GERONIMO
FERRER, LUE DJHANNE CRUZ
FLORES, AIVEY MARI MICLAT
FLORES, ALLANBERT SALVADOR
FLORES, FRANKLIN JOHN CAREO
FLORES, JOCELYN NEPOMUCENO
FLORES, MARIANNE CORSINO
FONG, JOSLYN MARTINEZ
FORCADELA, OLYBRIOUS BERNARD TABLIZO
FORMENTERA, JOE MEL LUCERO
FORTICH, CLAIRE MAE JOY LUNABA
FORTIN, MARY JOY LELIS

ROLAND PERALTA
ROBERTO NATAN
SARABETH RESURRECCION
JAYSON DULATRE
SUSAN QUIOCHO
MAMERTO TOROTORO JR.
ALONA UY

DAN ANGELICA ONG
KATRINA FELIZE CRUZ
ELENA ANGELES
PATRICIA ANNE ELLARIS
ROLAND PERALTA
JERICO CARREON

EVA EMILIA CARREON

MA. TERESA SALOME FLORENTINO
ROCHELLE SUAREZ
RIZZA BELO

ROLAND PERALTA
JERICO CARREON
EUMONE REY MAGADAN
JUNA JULIAN

REYMART ZUNIEGA
INGRID NINA SANTOS
JOALYN YMAS

ROWENA MANGAMPAT
MYLENE DELA CRUZ
HANZEL DIANNE DELA CRUZ
NEMYLITO LAGURA
ELVIS SALIGUMBA
BUENAVISTA CO
JENEVER QUINICOT
MARIJO INSERTO

CHRIS BUSTAMANTE
SYLVIA OPINION

VALERIE YVETTE SANTOS
MAMERTO TOROTORO JR.
ARSENIO JEROME UNGSON
HERSAN ELAT

JULIE MAE MALAGA
FREDERICK GABITO
ABET ARELLANO
HERSAN ELAT

PAULITA PAGUNTALAN
MANUEL NGAYUD

JOHN ERIC ESCANILLAS
DAVID DUQUE
FLORENDA FLORES
NINA MICHELLE JACOB
MA. TERESA SALOME FLORENTINO
MARY MADONNA GARCIA
HIMAYA JAMES

CLARENCE CLAIR CHRISTINA YU
RIEL ROQUE

JERALD FORTICH

ANA MARIE MARTHA TAN

0009583
0031851
0012974
0012099
0017587
0009124
0010284
0020858
0024922
0031474
0025259
0009583
0026470
0006089
0003532
0028964
0021238
0009583
0026470
0016432
0032442
0026693
0012112
0032472
0015459
0031710
0031651
0022155
0011789
0021674
0031562
0022744
0031473
0000341
0005611
0009124
0004777
0012834
0027605
0012259
0008483
0012834
0019056
0012005
0003479
0026004
0005628
0001643
0003532
0003837
0022288
0024194
0013564
0004296
0024224
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FRANCIA, JINALYN OCAMPO

FRIAS, RANIEL SALINAS
FUNTANARES, KARL JAMIEL BORBE
GABAY, EDITHA VENTURINA
GAERLAN, KARL MIGUEL MANANQUIL
GALANG, ELIZABETH HON

GALANG, EVERT JASMINE MATEO
GALISANAO, JAYSHELLE MAGLAQUE
GALLETO, GERPHIL

GALOPE, KIMBERLY FLORINO
GALPO, BANESSA ROSALADA
GANDAVA, PRINCESS JELIZ LALATA
GARCIA, GERLAINE ANN NERI
GARCIA, SHANNA LOISE MALIGAYA
GARRAFA, DIANA ABALOS

GIME, SARA LYN REYES

GIMUTAO, MA. TERESA PEDREGOSA
GO, ANTON CHRISTOPHER GENEROSO
GOLEZ, JUAN MIGUEL TUBLE
GOMEZ, HARRAH ELLA MICAH AGAD
GONZALES, JUAN PABLO PENAROYO
GONZALES, KRISTINE ANA MALINAO
GONZALES, MARY ANN MACAPAGAL
GONZALVE, JEFFREY VILLAMIL
GRANCINA, ERVIN RENDOQUE
GUBAN, SALVADOR Il PARAISO
GULA, MILDRED CU

GUTLADERA, MARY ANN BERMUDEZ
HERMOSO, ROSEZEL CALLORA
HERNANDEZ, BONA FALLARCUNA
HILARIO, CHRISTIAN JOYCE JOSE
HU, JERWIN KELVIN CULAWAY
IBANEZ, SNOOKY PILLEJERA

IGOT, ARLOU MAE RIVERA

ILACIO, FLORDELIZA SALIVIO
INGARAN, ROSE ANN FLORIDO
INOCENCIO, ANGELA MACARAEG
JABONILLO, RAY AMBABAG
JACALAN, ANABE BAYLES

JAPAY, MANUELITA MENIL

JASOLIN, KEVIN BALLESTEROS
JAVIER, JAVA LAWRENCE VALDEZ
JAVIER, JOSEPHINE MENRIJE
JIMENA, CARYL ANDREA BETILA
JUNIO, CECILIA SOLIS

KIM, LORY ANNE VALDEPENAS
LABRADOR, GLADYS ALANO

LACIA, MA. KRISTINE BERNADETTE MASULA
LADROMA, MARY POINSYCHA SERRANO
LAGSIT, MARY JANE AZORES
LANQUINO, MERY JOY CUITO

LARA, SUSAN AGANON

LASCO, ANDREYANA LOUISE RICAFORT
LAVA, MICAH BENEDICTINE OLANDESCA
LAYA, MIKKO FARPARAN

JERICO CARREON
ALBERT RAMIREZ

ALFA MAE LOQUITE
ARNELIO CRUZ

ROUEL ABUANA

KAREN JOY LOPEZ
TREVOR BEKIM REYES
MANUEL NGAYUD

ROY DOLOTINA

NINA MICHELLE JACOB
REYNALDO DANO
MARIA RITA PALMA
GIDEON SALVADOR
MARY MADONNA GARCIA
DAN ANGELICA ONG
MYLENE DELA CRUZ
EMILIE MENDOZA
NORMAN HENSON JR.
ROUEL ABUANA

LUIS PAUL MIRASOL I
ROUEL ABUANA
FREDERICK ELEAZAR
MAMERTO TOROTORO JR.
SARAH JANE GUIMBAOLIBOT
BRYAN MARK CAMPION
EUMONE REY MAGADAN
ANTONIO CABRERA
BENJAMIN JOSE BAUTISTA
ROMEO MADRID Il
GRACE MICHELLE WU
MANUEL NGAYUD
SARAH JANE GUIMBAOLIBOT
REENA MARIE NOVALES
IRENE REDECIO
JOSEPHINE ENOVAL
MARIECRIS TOLENTINO
RONIE REYES

LORNA GARCIA

NELIA SEDIGO

MARY JANE SAGUN
SHERWIN JAMES GARCIA
EDRIAN FRANCISCO
MICHAEL JOHN SORIA
ROUEL ABUANA
EDWARD TABLIZO
BENILDA BAUTISTA
MELMAR QUIGAO
JEDDAH DE CLARO
ENEMELITA BERNARDO
MEYNABECK ESPINOL
FLORAIDA VALLESPIN
HELEN DOMINGUEZ
VALERIE YVETTE SANTOS
ERWIN JOHN SIA

JOHN ERIC ESCANILLAS

0026470
0002195
0025756
0022901
0007207
0019317
0016202
0012005
0032454
0001643
0031855
0015207
0028464
0003837
0020858
0031710
0023251
0005022
0007207
0025831
0007207
0005560
0009124
0020803
0022089
0016432
0010526
0012449
0016936
0004862
0012005
0020803
0006528
0001820
0001947
0031216
0023961
0022318
0001327
0001676
0003724
0026370
0031702
0007207
0011751
0001541
0027843
0031444
0003034
0016048
0012237
0008791
0005611
0016492
0003479
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LECHADORES, FRELIZA ANNE PAGUIO
LEDESMA, ARLENE PONELES
LEONARDO, HOSANNA ROMASANTA
LEONARDO, MARY ROSE BOLIVAR
LEONOR, RIZALYN MALALUAN

LERA, KRISTAN EINSTEIN GALLOR
LEUTERIO, HYACINTH LUMOGDANG
LIBUNA, RAVEN DULAY

LICERIO, MARCIAL JR. PAALAN

LIM, ANNA LIZA VILLARINA
LINSANGAN, MICHELLE DUCAY
LIPAN, KENNETH CAVITE

LISBO, BELLAMY ESTEBAN

LOPEZ, ARVIN JOE UDAN

LOQUEZ, KATHERINE ANN SINO
LUALHATI, JOANNIE SUZAINE TUMLOS
LUCENO, JOSHUA

LUMAHAN, GLENNIE CHARISSE PELAYO
LUNA, ANNE MARGARET CAJIGAS
LUSANTA, JERICHO LEGASPI
MABANSAG, RACHEL ANN VILLACORTE
MADRILEJO, NORMA ADAY

MAGNO, LALAINE TING

MAGPAYO, JOHN ARTHUR SAGUN
MAGUNDAYAOQ, DOLORES GARCIA
MAKIPIG, RHONALYN CLORES
MALAPIT, JERRIC NICKO ILDEFONSO
MALIGALIG, ZANDRO MALOLOS
MALIGAYA, HANNAH HARIETTE QUIRIMIT
MANALO, RICHMOND BOCO
MANAPAT, JUVY ANN GARCIA
MANATLAO, SHELLA MARIE RAYMUNDO
MANCENIDO, MARNI TACORDA
MANGAYA, LESTER BRYAN DE LEON
MANLANGIT, MA. CHRISTINA RAZON
MANLAPIG, ADRIAN MERIA
MANZANAS, RUTH ABAD

MAPANAO, MERY JOY RAVALO
MARANA, HANA KATRINA KIMPO
MARANAN, JED ANGIO

MARANON, REDMOND YANSON
MARINAS, KEVIN MCHALE RIVERA
MARQUEZ, MARY JANE SALONGA
MASIDDO, MARGIE QUISIL

MATA, JOYCE LORAINE BUSTAMANTE
MATERIALES, ANDRIAN FIETAS
MATIAS, JOHN MICHAEL URRUTIA
MEA, FLORENCIA ATIENZA

MEDIL, MADELYN DUMAGSA
MENDIOLA, ELIZABETH DONATO
MENDOZA, PATRICIA KAEL DALTON
MERCADO, CHERRY ANN SY
MERCADO, JOMELYN CATANOQOY
MERCADO, MELMAR MENORCA
MERCURIO, BENEDICTO MAGAT

JOEMAR AQUINO

ROUEL ABUANA

CECILIO DOMDOM JR.
RIEL ROQUE

NIDA GEVANA

MARCO JOSEPH DELA CUESTA
ROSELLE LAZARO

HAZEL GENDRANO
JOHNNY CHUA

LEAH CHING

NICOLAI RAPHAEL CASIS
MAMERTO TOROTORO JR.
JOANNA BIANCA SANTOS
PETER NORMANDY PEREZ
BIBIANA BATOY

JOSEPH NICO ARBOSO
MYLENE BORJA

SARAH JANE GUIMBAOLIBOT
ALLAN ONG

MYLENE DELA CRUZ
HERSAN ELAT

RAYMOND JOSEPH CALINGASAN
IMEE VITUG

IRIS RENEE PATRONA
ROLAND PERALTA

DAN ANGELICA ONG
ANNA LIZA ENRIQUEZ
NIDA GEVANA

JOSEPH NICO ARBOSO
JOSE MANUEL NICCOLO MAGUMCIA
SARAH JANE GUIMBAOLIBOT
ROSARIO GANDOZA

MARCEL ANTHONY GOMERI
ARNEL COSINAS

NINO ANTHONY LAURENTE
ARIZA MAILA ROJALES
NEIL JUAN

JENNIFER BUENO
CECILIO DOMDOM JR.
LUIS PAUL MIRASOL 1
ROUEL ABUANA

EMMA DOLOVINO

NOEL JALBUNA

ZANDRO LUIS CARLOS
JOHN ERIC ESCANILLAS
JOSEPHINE RUFINO
MYLENE DELA CRUZ
NAYDA CUENCA

MYLENE DELA CRUZ
KAREN LOUELLA AFANTE
ROBERTO NATAN
ROLAND PERALTA
MARIJO INSERTO
ANDREA LU

VALERIE YVETTE SANTOS

0005154
0007207
0026497
0013564
0032528
0012174
0001907
0004020
0003286
0000614
0026416
0009124
0024782
0004990
0011809
0032597
0000139
0020803
0017269
0031710
0012834
0024339
0028360
0004995
0009583
0020858
0004994
0032528
0032597
0027472
0020803
0012444
0013604
0017457
0016123
0023693
0026947
0029477
0026497
0025831
0007207
0013125
0022678
0004751
0003479
0031067
0031710
0029681
0031710
0009641
0031851
0009583
0022744
0012997
0005611
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MIGUEL, JHERALDINE MANUEL
MOISES, MARIO REYES

MONTANO, REMBRANDT CORNELIO
MONTEREY, JOHN PAUL SOLIS
MOODY, FRITZEL WAHING

MORADA, ANTONIO Il SUPNET
MORETO, MAYETH ALDAYA
MORRO, RACHEL PESEBRE
MUERTO, PSYRILLE ROSE ADRIANO
MULLES, MARY ANN DELA CRUZ
NACIONAL, SHEILA ANN SAYO
NALAGON, SHAYNE DAPITAN
NAOQUINES, CHAMELLE ESCOBAR
NASA-AN, ROWENA ATON

NATAYA, NORMA DELGADO
NAVALES, ALl AGUPASA

NAVEO, SALVACION BUTLIG
NETHERCOTT, JOHN MATTHEW BENITO
NOBLEZA, SHERYL BASBACIO
NOLEAL, TONI MHAE SOLANOY
NORIEGA, JUAN CARLOS ELORIAGA
NOVISTEROS, MA. RENET VICTORIA SUICANO
NOVISTEROS, RIC JUARIO

NUALAN, IMMACULATE VILLANUEVA
NUESTRO, ANGELEE MARI POBLETE
NUNCIO, MARY ROSE PEREZ

OBAR, LEMARC FAMINIAL

OBLEGO, MICHELLE BERCES
OBLINO, ERNA SILVANO

OBLINO, MA. CRISTINA OROLA
OCAMPO, MYLENE TOLENTINO
OFECIAR, JUNE PEARL BONSATO
OLAN, ALELY ABALA

OLAYAO, ANGELICA DANA

OLIVER, MARY JOY ONTIVEROS
OLMO, JACQUELINE ORALLO

ONG, EVELYN PENA

ONIO, IAN REY

ONTANIEZA, LINNIE PASCO

ORCA, ANGELICA SANTOS

ORCA, JEFFREY CAMARINO
PACETE, ANALIZA ORTEGA
PADERO, ANNA LIZA SANTOS
PAGADOR, CINDY ONITO
PAGALILAWAN, DON KIM VALENZUELA
PAMITTAN, JOEY BO

PANERIO, KHRYSYLL CAMILLE MARRON
PANGILINAN, DENNIS FLORES
PANGULAYAN, HEIDIE DE GUZMAN
PARAM, JOMAR DADIZON

PARCO, MIRASOL SORIANO
PASAGUE, MARIE AMABLLE IRISH DE VEYRA
PATAYAN, MICHAEL DANN CARCALLAS
PATENA, LIZZA DOMINGUEZ
PATENIO, EULA MAE IGUAL

JAYSON DULATRE
JOANNE MICHELLE YAOTO
ROUEL ABUANA
ARNOLD BRIAN CO
JENNIFER BUENO

RUTH VILA

GRACE MICHELLE WU
JOHN ERIC ESCANILLAS
RAFAEL EUSEBIO NAPILOT
DESIREE GAYAMO

JIM BENDICO

VARN IGNACIO

MYLENE BORJA
JOHNNY CHUA

KAREN JOY LOPEZ
YOLANDA RARAMA
PATRICK DELA CRUZ
MYLENE LEUNG

JOHN RANCES PERONA
ARIANNE KAYE DUPRA
VARN IGNACIO

ELVIS SALIGUMBA
ELVIS SALIGUMBA
NOEL GARCIA

JOY VILLANUEVA
MICHAEL JOHN SORIA
MICHELLE DEL ROSARIO
BENJAMIN JOSE BAUTISTA
JENEVER QUINICOT
MARY MADONNA GARCIA
JAYSON DULATRE
ANTONIO CABRERA
JOEY OLAN

GRACE MICHELLE WU
RUFA YUSINGBO
MEREDEL PERALTA
LEAH CHING
JOSEPHINE RUFINO
PATRICIA ANNE ELLARIS
HIMAYA JAMES

ALFRED RUTHER AGUSTIN
ROSE ANNE CRUZ
ROLAND PERALTA
EDWARD TABLIZO
JESUS DABU

SARAH JANE GUIMBAOLIBOT
IRENE REDECIO

JESUS DABU

ROLAND PERALTA
KAREN LOUELLA AFANTE
JULIO TOLENTINO
MAMERTO TOROTORO JR.
GIDEON SALVADOR
NORINKI PACIFICO
JOHN MHELVIN PATENIO

0012099
0025093
0007207
0003123
0029477
0005069
0004862
0003479
0012411
0026946
0026100
0016798
0000139
0003286
0019317
0004212
0027062
0020828
0016559
0026954
0016798
0011789
0011789
0003839
0028886
0031702
0026672
0012449
0031562
0003837
0012099
0010526
0023310
0004862
0008713
0015311
0000614
0031067
0025259
0022288
0018927
0016452
0009583
0011751
0021979
0020803
0001820
0021979
0009583
0009641
0009381
0009124
0028464
0012183
0016303
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311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365

PAULO, MARY DAISY CONCEPCION
PAZ, MERICHEL AGBU

PEDROCHE, DENAE DOMINIQUE SORIANO
PEDROCHE, MARIA PAMELA ARCEO
PELIMER, DIANA ROSE APO
PENAFLORIDA, MARIA LOURDES FATIMA REYES
PENAREDONDA, JAQUELINE ATOS
PEPITO, PAULA MAE BATILLER
PERALTA, EMILY PALACIO

PEREZ, SHERYL CRUZ

PETINES, ARMANDO AUSTRIA
PICONES, FLORIE ANN LABAO
PILASPILAS, KIMBERLEY SACRO
PINEDA, DAVID IGNATIUS SAMANIEGO
PINEDA, GERALDINE CRUZ

PINEDA, SHANE PFEIFFER EMATA
PLANDEZ, CRISTY ANN JOY GUILLERO
POLICARPIO, KATHERINE CANUMAY
PRADO, KHAYSEL MALINAO

PUEYO, JOANNA KARLA DOMA
PULIDO, MARICRIS GONZALES
PUNZALAN, LANY LUCENA
PUNZALAN, PAMELA ANN DAVID
QUIBLAT, DIONA REGINE SANTILLAN
QUIMORA, DAISY PEDRO

RAMANO, ANTONETTE CORTEZ
RAMIREZ, EMMALYN AL-OS
RAMISCAL, LUISE ALLAIAJ CHANGCO
RAMOS, ALEXIS DEOTICIO

RAMOS, GELLIE ANN PASCUA
RAMOS, LOIDA BAGO

RAMOS, MARILOU BUENAVENTURA
RATON, DAVE RYAN ROSANA
RAYMUNDO, RICHARD GARCIA
REALINA, JASMINE JASMIN
RECINTE, JOCELYN TABA
REFORMA, VON RYAN ARMANDO
REGALADO, AIRA MARIE PAZ
REGULACION, RYAN CLYDE ESGUERRA
REOTUTAR, ARCHIE FACUNLA
RETINIO, MICHELLE MONDALA
REYES, EDWIN JR. REPOLITO
REYES, GREGG GASATAYA

REYES, MARIA FATIMA MAGO
ROAMAR, LARRY TESORO

ROBLES, JME ACUZAR

ROBLES, MARC

RODILLO, EVALYN JALBUENA
RODRIGUEZ, MA. JEMARCEL Ill RODIL
RONES, YNA MARIE

ROQUE, IRENE SANCHEZ

ROQUID, PEREGRINA REYES
ROSETE, JANELLE EMMANUELLE SANCIANGCO
RUBIN, RUTH CORMANES

RUBIO, MERRYL ALFARO

DONATO PAULO

CLAY MARYEL SAN JOSE
VICTORIA JOSEMIRA VILLAREAL
PERFECTO CERENO JR.
ROCHELLE SUAREZ
JACQUELINE DE PEDRO
MADEL ELOSES

MA. MERVIE LAZARTE
HERBIN PERILLO
CONRADO ARANA JR.
WILMA YUNGCA

HARTIE MENDOZA
MARIA DOLORES LAYSON
VARN IGNACIO

HERVIE FAJARDO

MARIA ANGELA KATIGBAK
ROUEL ABUANA

ERA SY

BUENAVISTA CO

PATRIA PALLORINA
DOMINGO NEIL ALIAZAS
ZANDRO LUIS CARLOS
CHRISTOPHER RIVERO
OLIVE JOY BUENO
HERVIE FAJARDO
RAFAEL EUSEBIO NAPILOT
JOFFREY IAN DOMINGO
DIANA CLARISSA TORRES
NINA MICHELLE JACOB
DOMINGO NEIL ALIAZAS
ANTONIO CABRERA
ROLAND PERALTA
HERSAN ELAT

ROLAND PERALTA

RUBY ANNE TUMANG
JERICO CARREON
EUMONE REY MAGADAN
JOHN ERIC ESCANILLAS
MYLENE LEUNG
RHODORA STO. TOMAS
MARY MADONNA GARCIA
MARCO JOSEPH DELA CUESTA
ROUEL ABUANA

SARAH JANE GUIMBAOLIBOT
TEOGENES ALBERT DELA TORRE
INOCENCIO EUSEBIO JR.
FREDERICK ELEAZAR
SHERWIN JAMES GARCIA
MARY ANNE PARUNGAO
ROUEL ABUANA

JERICO CARREON
ROLAND PERALTA

JOHN CARLO PARUNGAO
OLIVER JOAQUIN BAUTISTA
KIM VICTORIANO REYES

0008066
0019933
0028445
0000126
0028964
0019560
0022897
0022685
0025358
0011835
0004991
0012902
0005132
0016798
0022188
0022359
0007207
0024203
0021674
0012250
0002794
0003277
0027395
0025795
0022188
0012411
0005065
0018403
0001643
0002794
0010526
0009583
0012834
0009583
0024094
0026470
0016432
0003479
0020828
0003413
0003837
0012174
0007207
0020803
0000085
0031466
0005560
0003724
0017625
0007207
0026470
0009583
0004260
0003075
0025743
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366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389

390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420

SABA, ELIZABETH MENDOZA
SABBALUCA, PRINCE EDWARD AGGARAO
SABINO, HERSHEY RAMOS
SALINGSING, REGINA

SALONGA, MARIA CORAZON LISBO
SALUNGA, MARY ROSE SICAT
SALVATIERRA, ARMI SHANE REYES
SAN PEDRO, ANABELLE MIRANDA
SANTIAGO, MARITES ESTRELLANES
SANTOS, ALMA MANUEL

SANTOS, CARLOS JOAQUIN LEDESMA
SARTE, ALFREDO CUNDANGAN
SATARAIN, JENELYN UNTALAN
SENIA, MYLA HOLGADO

SERNADA, JUDY-ANN AQUINO
SERRANO, EMAR SATORRE
SEVILLA, MARIA KRISTINA MARQUEZ
SICAT, ARTHANE CARLO BAYANIN
SICCION, RAYMOND CALUMA
SIGUA, BERNADETTE CONDEZ
SILLANO, MELISSA DIMAALA
SINAON, JOSEFINA TEORIMA
SISON, ANNA BETTINA CORONADO
SOLEDAD, KEN HANDLER SOMBRINO

SOTTO, EDWIN DELA CRUZ
SPANNEUT, MERCEDITA GATCHALIAN
SUAREZ, MERCEDITA REYES
SUBIDO, ANNABELLE LEE PONCE
SUGABO, JULIUS SALON

SUICO, RAHSID ANO

SULAPAS, JOY GRACE ANG
SUMAIT, JONATHAN VELASQUEZ
SUMALDE, JOHN VICTOR GARCIA
SUMAWAY, GALILEE ROLLE
SUNGA, ERIC JOHN LEYNES
SUNIO, RYAN OLIVER LEANO
TABALANZA, LYKA FERARO
TACOCONG, JENNIFER ABARCA
TAIl, MAUREEN UY

TALANA, ROCHELLE VARGAS
TAN, CAMILLE JOY TAN

TAN, FRANZE MARIE SALIGANAN
TAN, JEROME EDWARD DY
TANA, JONICHELLE ALVAREZ
TAPIA, MA. LUISA TOLEDO
TERRIBLE, CRISTINA CAMA
TIGAS, MONICA ELLA FLORORITA
TOLENTINO, IRENE ACBAY
TUAZON, NELDIE NAKPIL
TUNGCUL, NERISA TAPULAO

TY, MIRA CHRYSTEL MERETE
TYSE, MARIA PAZ ESTRADA
UBAS, JANINA TAN

UMALI, VIEN JAMES VITENO
UNIFORME, ELOISA DE JESUS

PRECILO SABA
HERSAN ELAT

LAILA DEE MENDOZA
ELINORE PESINO
JOANNA BIANCA SANTOS
PATRIA PALLORINA
DIANA CLARISSA TORRES
HIMAYA JAMES
ELIZABETH SUYOD
JULIO TOLENTINO
JULIUS FRANCISCO
ROCHELLE SUAREZ
ALFRED RUTHER AGUSTIN
JOY VILLANUEVA
LEOPOLDO MESA li
CHERRY LOU BUSTOS
GRACE MICHELLE WU
OLIVE JOY BUENO

IVY MOREEN DAHLEN
HERVIE FAJARDO
JOFFREY IAN DOMINGO
ROUEL ABUANA
KENNETH BANAS

MARIA CARMELA DELA CRUZ
JOHN ERNEST EARL NICOLO
LEGASPI

MA. GRACIA STA. CLARA
CRISTINA RULL

JUDEL MARIE BANO
REJEN ALBORES
ROCHELLE SUAREZ
ANNIE ROSE MORFE
JAYSON DULATRE
GABRIEL KAIMO

JULIUS FRANCISCO
JAY-AR BERCELES
INOCENCIO EUSEBIO JR.
JOSEPHINE RUFINO
ARNEL COSINAS

GRACE MICHELLE WU
KAREN LOUELLA AFANTE
CHRISTOPHER JAVA
CLARENCE CLAIR CHRISTINA YU
SHERWIN LIM

PAUL ANTHONY BERCES
WILLIAM SANTOS
ANGELITA POLIDO
ANDREA LU

EMILIANA ARIAS

HANZEL DIANNE DELA CRUZ
CHERRY CASUGAY
IVANE JANELLE CHUA
MERLY REBUYON
ARIANNE KAYE DUPRA
HERVIE FAJARDO
REYMART ZUNIEGA

0016129
0012834
0003970
0026118
0024782
0012250
0018403
0022288
0029307
0009381
0030921
0028964
0018927
0028886
0023229
0031717
0004862
0025795
0011316
0022188
0005065
0007207
0032349
0003432
0013286

0006856
0013404
0031593
0019910
0028964
0032505
0012099
0022321
0030921
0003040
0031466
0031067
0017457
0004862
0009641
0003594
0024194
0014153
0012070
0009591
0023303
0012997
0002827
0031651
0031670
0018930
0004540
0026954
0022188
0026693
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421 VALDEZ, JAZMYNE CHANELLE LAGMAN JOHN CARLO PARUNGAO 0004260
422 VALENZUELA, SHIVA BENOZA SHIELA BERONILLA 0013481
423 VAN DE BERGHE, KIMBERLY MARITESS MORANTE VALERIE YVETTE SANTOS 0005611
424 VARCA, CARLA LOISE HERRERA VALERIE YVETTE SANTOS 0005611
425 VELASCO, MERRA VINAS JOSELITO ROZUL 0024395
426 VELASCO, PAUL RONALD PACO JEMELIE INFANTE 0011702
427 VICENCIO, LEANDRO ALBA SARAH JANE GUIMBAOLIBOT 0020803
428 VICENCIO, VANESSA PEREZ ADORA ASIS 0021283
429 VICENTE, ARIES VICTORIA ROWENA MANGAMPAT 0015459
430 VICTORINO, KARISSA GUSTILO JOHN ERIC ESCANILLAS 0003479
431 VILBAR, GERALDINE RAZON ARISTEO RAZON 0010359
432 VILLA, JAYSON TACLIBON CECILIO DOMDOM JR. 0026497
433 VILLAMAR, VALERIE ANGELINE ZARAGOZA SHERWIN LIM 0014153
434 VILLANUEVA, MELANIE VILLAMAYOR JUDEL MARIE BANO 0031593
435 VILLANUEVA, ROLANIE GELVOLEO VINMAR NINO ALTURAS 0030552
436 VILLAR, PAOLO UY ROUEL ABUANA 0007207
437 VIRREY, GINO SINDAYEN SARAH JANE GUIMBAOLIBOT 0020803
438 VITERBO, LEONIDA BANQUILES ROLAND PERALTA 0009583
439 VITUG, LIZETTE MENDOZA MAMERTO TOROTORO JR. 0009124
440 YACAP, VERONICO TAMPOL ELVIS SALIGUMBA 0011789
441 YAMBAO, JIGS DOMO DANTE FALLENA JR. 0013280
442 YAMZON, SHAINA MARIE NORINKI PACIFICO 0012183
443 YANTAKOSOL, JINTANA GALLEGO RAMON ZAMUCO JR. 0031074
444 YBERA, TERESA GOMEZ JAYNALEEN DIOSANA 0032455
445 YLAGAN, ALFRED MURPHY DEMETRIO CHIQUITO 0008551
446 YOUNG, ARNOLD NICOLE PAYAWAL JOHN ERNEST EARL NICOLO LEGASP! 0013286
447 YU, CHERRIE ANN ONG CLARENCE CLAIR CHRISTINA YU 0024194
448 YU, DIANE ASHLEY ANGSANTO PAUL ANTHONY BERCES 0012070
449 YU, ODESSA JHOCEL DAZ JAY-AR BERCELES 0003040
450 YUMUL, MARNIE LACBU SARAH JANE GUIMBAOLIBOT 0020803
451 ZURBITO, GRANT JOSEPH REAL MARCO JOSEPH DELA CUESTA 0012174

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkhkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkk

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the
requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646 and its IRR have been complied with.

WHEREFOR, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to allow the registration of the
above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission
and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards be issued accordingly
after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Done in the City of Manila, this _12th day of _ November , 2021.
OFELIA C. BINAG ~
Chairman N

” \ "»\‘
PILAR M. TORRES-BANAAG

. \
A\ O Y
RA%Z‘%ASA\\E‘Z\Nv FAJARDO

Member Member ./
JOSE AR:?LD M. TAN VACANT
Metfiber Member
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ATTESTED:

ATTY. OMAIMAH E. GANDAMRA
OIC, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR
Chairman

&? Lk‘,(__(_ ’Y\/‘v
YOLANDA B. REYES JO\SEE_C/J'ETO, JR

Commissioner Commissioner



